



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E50D7
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 265 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657256(*)
Contract Desc: Pipe Relocation and Shoulder Rework

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	B&B OUTDOOR LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$744,545.37	100.00%
2	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$868,032.00	116.59%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024	Call Order: 008	Contract: E50D7
District: District 5	Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 265 CALENDAR DAYS	Project(s): 41232657256 (*)	
Contract Descr: Pipe Relocation and Shoulder Rework		
FDOT District 5		
Proposal ID No.: E50D7		
Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-56		
Fiscal Year: 2024		
County: Lake		
Calendar Days: 265		
Lead Time: 14 Days		

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of pipe relocation and shoulder rework in various locations on State Road 44 in Lake County.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) B&B OUTDOOR LLC		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	41,681.00000	41,681.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	41,249.00000	41,249.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.310) AC (LS)	22,106.00000	22,106.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E50D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) B&B OUTDOOR LLC		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		250.000 SY	57.37000	14,342.50	20.00000	5,000.00		
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		200.000 CY	91.49000	18,298.00	35.00000	7,000.00		
0030 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		34.000 SY	96.60000	3,284.40	125.00000	4,250.00		
0035 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		269.000 SY	50.85000	13,678.65	118.00000	31,742.00		
0040 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		330.000 SY	49.58000	16,361.40	125.00000	41,250.00		
0045 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		30.000 TN	332.73000	9,981.90	550.00000	16,500.00		
0050 0425 1501 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, <10'		1.000 EA	11,928.00000	11,928.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00		
0055 0430 96 DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT		7.000 EA	2,310.29000	16,172.03	1,550.00000	10,850.00		
0060 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		1,300.000 LF	96.28000	125,164.00	250.00000	325,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E50D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) B&B OUTDOOR LLC		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0065 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		154.000 LF	151.15000	23,277.10	275.00000	42,350.00		
0070 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		2.000 LF	1,583.89000	3,167.78	230.00000	460.00		
0075 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		81.000 EA	1,318.91000	106,831.71	1,500.00000	121,500.00		
0080 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		5.000 EA	1,667.20000	8,336.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00		
0085 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		1.000 EA	15,424.50000	15,424.50	2,200.00000	2,200.00		
0090 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		2.000 EA	2,345.50000	4,691.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
0095 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		2.000 EA	2,224.00000	4,448.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00		
0100 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		300.000 SY	224.88000	67,464.00	75.00000	22,500.00		
0105 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,420.000 SY	19.53000	27,732.60	8.00000	11,360.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E50D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) B&B OUTDOOR LLC		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0110 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		80.000 LF	73.82000	5,905.60	20.00000	1,600.00		
0115 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.100 GM	52,310.00000	5,231.00	25,000.00000	2,500.00		
0120 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.200 GM	52,310.00000	10,462.00	25,000.00000	5,000.00		
0125 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		2,100.000 LF	57.08000	119,868.00	10.00000	21,000.00		
0130 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		1,260.000 SY	5.92000	7,459.20	12.00000	15,120.00		
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:			\$744,545.37		\$868,032.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$744,545.37		\$868,032.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E50D7

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.